## **Kiwanis Club of Harker Heights**

P O Box 2309 Harker Heights, TX 76548

Speaker Roster 2023 Oct 17 – Installation Oct 31 – Club Business

Please notify Vivian Marschik if you know of a speaker that will do a program or need help finding one.

#### **2023-24 Officers**

President: Jody Nicholas
President Elect: Adonias Frias

Rodriquez

Treasurer: Randy Stone Secretary: Vivian Marschik Past President: Norm Dunbar

#### **Board of Directors**

Darrel Charlton Alice Krebs David McClure Jeanette McNiesh Diane Thompson

**Raffle Winner: None** 

Amount: Jackpot: Next Week:



Flag Delivery: Nov 11 Veteran's Day Flag barn will be open at 7 am



# Harker Heights Kiwanis Club Meeting 10-17-23 Installation of the Officers & Board of Directors Program

Call to Order: Norman Dunbar Invocation: Darrel Charlton

Pledges to U.S. and Texas Flags: Charles Sweeney

Song: "My Country 'tis of Thee"

Welcome and Opening Remarks: Norman Dunbar Recognition of 2022-23 Board of Directors

**Certificate of Appreciation for Outgoing Board Members** 

Certificates of Perfect Attendance Presented by: Norman Dunbar

**Recognition of Division 23 Lt Governor Rhonda Hershey** 

By: Norman Dunbar

**Installation of 2023-24 Officers: By Division 23 Lt Governor** 

**Rhonda Hershey** 

New President's Remarks: Jody Nicholas Benediction: Paul Loughran Meeting Adjourns: Jody Nicholas

Kiwanis is a global organization of volunteers dedicated to improving the world one child and one community at a time.

### **Club Business:**

The meeting was called to order by President Norman Dunbar at

12:05 pm

Prayer: Darrel Charlton Pledges: Charles Sweeney

Song: All

**Lunch: Zum Edelweiss German Restaurant** 

Prayers: For all in need Guests: Debbie Tillman

Brags: None Joke: None Birthdays: None

Next Meeting: Oct 31, 2023

Adjourned: Motion made by Jody Nicholas, Vivian Marschik 2<sup>nd</sup>

Meeting Adjourned 1:10 pm

Vivian Marschik





















